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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT AS-DRILLED PLAT
1 API Number

30-015-45587

2 Pool Code

98220
3 Pool Name

Purple Sage; Wolfcamp
4 Property Code

326209
5 Property Name

Ross Draw 25-36 Federal Com ^

6 Well Number

101H
7 OGRID No.

005380

8 Operator Name

XTO ENERGY, INC.

9 Elevation

2,944'

1 Surface Location
UL or lot no.

M

Section

. 24

Township

26 S

Range

29 E

Lot Idn Feet from the

245

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

942

East/West line

WEST

County

EDDY

- 11 Bottom Ho e Location 11 Different From Surface
UL or lot no.

LI

Section

36

Township

26 S

Range

29 E

Lot Idn Feet from the

141

North/South line

SOUTH

Feet from the

766

East/West line

WEST

County

EDDY

223.97

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 
division. NOTE: as-drilled bottom hole plotted

___________________ FROM DATA FURNISHED BY XTO ENERGY

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE 
NAD 83 NME

A - Y= 371,124.3 N, X= 661,488.2
B - Y® 371,204.6 N, X® 662,761.8
C - Y® 368,465.6 N, X® 661,343.0
D - Y= 368,546.3 N, X® 662,655.7
E - Y= 365,804.4 N, X® 661,197.4
F - Y® 365,887.8 N, X® 662,549.6
G - Y= 363,992.5 N, X® 661,035.6
H - Y= 363,998.0 N, X® 662,430.5

CORNER COORDINATES TABLE 
NAD 27 NME

A - Y= 371,066.8 N, X® 620,302.4 E
B - Y= 371,147.1 N, X® 621,576.0 E
C - Y= 368,408.2 N, X® 620,157.2 E •
D - Y= 368,488.9 N, X® 621,469.8 E
E - Y® 365,747.0 N. X® 620,011.5 E
F - Y= 365,830.5 N. X= 621,363.7 E
G - Y® 364,935.2 N, X® 619,849.7 E
H - Y- 363,940.7 N. X® 621,244.5 E

LOT ACREAGE TABLE 
LOT 1 - 23.97 ACRES 
LOT 2 - 23.93 ACRES 
LOT 3 - 23.87 ACRES 
LOT 4 - 23.83 ACRES

17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete 

to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either 

owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including 

the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this 

location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working 

interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling 

order heretofore entered by the division.

- *jVh.Qaboduf 01/21/2020

B.H.L.V ‘to

GEODETIC COORDINATES 
SURFACE LOCATION 

NAD 83 NME 
Y® 371,429.2 
X® 662,430.8 

LAT.® 32.02053TN

LAST TAKE POINT 
NAD 83 NME 
Y= 364,331.4 
X® 661.831.0 

LAT.® 32.001032*N

K.O.P
NAD 83 NME 
Y= 371,414.9 
X® 662,347.3 

LAT.® 32.020499*N

SURFACE LOCATION 
NAD 27 NME 
Y= 371,371.7 
X* 621,245.0 

LAT.® 32.020412,N

LAST TAKE POINT 
NAD 27 NME 
Y= 364.274.1 
X® 620,645.0 

LAT.® 32.000906‘N
LONG.® 103.942609*W LONG.® 103.944627W LONG.® 103.942879*W LONG.® 103.942128*W LONG.® 103.944147W

FIRST TAKE POINT 
NAD 83 NME 
Y= 370,834.7 
X® 662,300.9 

LAT.® 32.018904‘N 
LONG.® 103.943035*W

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 
NAD 83 NME 
Y= 364,137.1 
X® 661,817.3 

LAT.® 32.000498"N

K.O.P.
NAD 27 NME 
Y= 371,357.4 
X® 621,161.5 

LAT.® 32.020373-N

FIRST TAKE POINT 
NAD 27 NME 
Y= 370,777.2 
X® 621,115.1 

LAT.® 32.018779*N

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION 
NAD 27 NME 
Y= 364,079.8 
X® 620,631.3 

LAT.® 32.000372’N

Signature

Stephanie Rabadue

stephanie_rabadue@xtoenergy.com
E-mail Address

"•SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
/ hereby certify that the well location shown on this 

plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys 

made by me or under my supervision, and that the 

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

1-20-2020

LONG.® 103.944673*W LONG.® 103.942398*W LONG.® 103.942554‘W LONG.® 103.944193*W
Certificate Number

P:\PROJECTS\2018\2018112760-XTO-ROSS_DRAW_25-36_FED_101H-EDDY\DWG\201811276O-XTO-ROSS_DRAW_25_36_FED_101H_AS-DRILlED.dwg



Intent

RECEIVED
FEB 01 2020

As Drilled

API#

30-015-45587
Operator Name:

XTO ENERGY INC.
Property Name:

ROSS DRAW 25-36 FED
Well Number

101H

>

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County

M 24 26S 29E 236 FSL 859 FWL EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD

32.020499 103.942879 83

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County

D 25 26S 29E 340 FNL 827 FWL EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD

32.018904 103.943035 83

Last Take Point (LTP)

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County

L1 36 26S 29E 366 FSL 762 FWL EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD

32.001032 103.944627 83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit?

Is this well an infill well? YES

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal 

Spacing Unit.

API#

30-015-45585
Operator Name:

XTO Energy Inc.
Property Name:

Ross Draw 25 36 Federal Com

Well Number

102H

KZ 06/29/2018



received
WELLBENDERS f£B 0 i 2020

DIRECTIONAL SERUICES ^

mm®OCDARmSlA

I Larry Wright, certify that I am employed by Wellbenders Directional 
Services. That I did on the day(s) of 06/30/19 thru 07/29/19 conduct or 
supervise the taking of a MWD Survey from a depth of 135' to a depth of 
9487' and from a depth of 9519' to a depth of 17240'; that the data is true, 
correct, complete and within the limitations of the tool as set forth by 
Wellbenders Directional Services; that I am authorized and qualified to 
make this report; that this survey was conducted at the request of XTO 
Energy Inc for the Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West 101H and API No. 30- 
015-45587 in Eddy County, New Mexico; and that I have reviewed this 
report and find that it conforms to the principles and procedures as set forth 
by Wellbenders Directional Services.

Larry Wright

13901 Hwy 105W, Conroe, Texas 
77304

PH936-539-9602



Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

ENERGY

Company: |XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well #101H
Project: |Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

TVD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17)
Site: iRoss Draw 25-36 Fed West MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17)
Well: |#101H

North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: !stoi Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: |ST01 Database: WBDS SQL 2

Project • j Eddy County,. NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
„ “ ; )

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

Site j Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West ■ n I

Site Position: Northing: 364,267.03 usft Latitude: 32.000890
From: Lat/Long Easting: 620,303.01 usft Longitude: -103.945250
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13.200 in Grid Convergence: 0.206 °

Well [ #101H !I

Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 371,371.70 usft Latitude: 32.020412
+E/-W 0.00 usft Easting: 621,245.00 usft Longitude: -103.942128

Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 2,944.00 usft

Wellbore i ST01 ~ - .r- -

' 7

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength

n n <nT)

IGRF2015 6/25/2019 6.892 59.791 47,574.36897279

Design L ST01
—

- _. ..... . ..... ............... ’ . I

Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 9,487.00

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S . +E/-W Direction
(usft) (usft) (usft) n
0.00 0.00 0.00 183.56

7/31/2019 12:12:26PM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

Company: IXTO Energy j Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well #101H
Project: | Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

TVD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17)
Site:

| Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West j
MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17)

Well: j#101H _ j North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: !ST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: ‘ST01
f ., . i Database: WBDS_SQL_2

.
Survey Program ! Date 7/31/2019 I

From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

135.00 9,487.00 Survey #1 (OH) WBDSJGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM
9,519.00 17,240.00 Survey #1 (ST01) WBDSJGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM

Survey
f" --- """
f

" ....... - --------------------------------——--------- --------- '--------— ---322—-------- —-----:— ---■—2E—   r |

MD Inc Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S E/W V. Sec CL CL Azi DLeg
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) n (7100ft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

135.00 0.62 152.14 135.00 -0.65 0.34 0.62 135.00 152.14 0.46

199.00 1.36 112.86 198.99 -1.25 1.20 1.17 64.00 124.90 1.51

295.00 1.54 70.23 294.96 -1.25 3.47 1.04 96.00 90.16 1.11

389.00 2.29 78.23 388.91 -0.44 , 6.49 0.04 94.00 75.01 0.85

484.00 2.81 70.84 483.81 0.71 10.55 -1.36 95.00 74.16 0.65

614.00 2.46 71.46 613.68 2.64 16.21 -3.64 130.00 r 71.13 0.27

709.00 1.63 7.56 708.62 4.63 18.32 -5.76 95.00 46.72 2.40

804.00 1.98 317.82 803.58 7.19 17.39 -8.25 95.00 340.12 1.63

898.00 2.64 286.88 897.51 9.02 14.23 -9.88 94.00 300.09 1.48

993.00 2.95 273.52 992.40 9.80 9.70 -10.39 95.00 279.83 0.76

1,088.00 2.64 286.88 1,087.29 10.59 5.16 -10.89 95.00 279.83 0.76

1,184.00 2.59 275.19 1,183.19 11.43 0.89 -11.46 96.00 281.09 0.56

1,279.00 2.33 260.34 1,270.10 11.30 1 -3.15 -11.08 95.00 268.16 0.72

1,373.00 2.73 254.01 1,372.01 10.36 -7.19 -9.89 94.00 256.92 0.52

1,466.00 2.64 243.29 1,464.91 8.79 -11.23 -8.07 93.00 248.74 0.55

1,562.00 2.64 239.77 1,560.80 6.68 -15.12 -5.73 96.00 241.53 0.17

1,656.00 2.73 240.91 1,654.70 4.50 -18.94 -3.32 94.00 240.35 0.11

1,751.00 2.64 238.10 1,749.60 2.24 -22.78 -0.83 95.00 239.53 0.17

1,846.00 2.33 233.53 1,844.51 -0.06 -26.19 1.69 95.00 235.96 0.39

1,941.00 2.51 252.07 1,939.42 -1.85 -29.72 3.69 95.00 243.15 0.84

7/31/2019 12:12:26PM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

Company:
Project:

Site:

Well:

Wellbore:

Design:

I'XTO Energy

jEddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
(Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West
j#101H

}ST01
jsT01

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Database:

Well #101H |

RKB = 23' @2967.00usft (Frontier 17) . j

RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17) I
Grid |
Minimum Curvature j
WBDS SQL 2 j

Survey ' ■ i
^.. - - ———- ......

MD Inc • Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S E/W V. Sec CL CLAzi DLeg
(usft) (°)n(usft)(usft)(usft)(usft) (usft) (°) (°/100ft)

2,035.00 2.59 264.73 2,033.33 -2.68 -33.79 4.77 94.00 258.50 0.60

2,130.00 2.95 276.24 2,128.22 -2.61 -38.36 4.98 95.00 270.86 0.70

2,224.00 2.95 285.30 2,222.10 -1.71 -43.10 4.38 94.00 280.77 0.50

2,320.00 3.16 287.93 2,317.96 -0.24 -48.00 3.22 96.00 286.66 0.26

2,414.00 2.51 294.26 2,411.85 1.40 -52.34 . 1.85 94.00 290.73 0.77

2,510.00 1.10 320.45 2,507.80 2.98 -54.84 0.43 96.00 302.17 1.66

2,605.00 0.70 343.31 2,602.79 4.24 -55.59 -0.78 95.00 329.31 0.56

2,700.00 1.05 72.78 2,697.78 5.05 -54.93 -1.63 95.00 39.25 1.32

2,795.00 2.42 94.93 2,792.73 5.14 -52.10 -1.89 95.00 88.27 . 1.58

2,889.00 3.34 98.88 2,886.61 4.54 -47.41 -1.59 94.00 97.22 1.00

2,977.00 3.30 100.11 2,974.47 3.70 -42.39 -1.06 88.00 99.49 0.09

3,072.00 1.76 110.83 3,069.37 2.70 -38.33 -0.32 95.00 103.84 1.69

3,166.00 0.53 137.29 3,163.35 1.87 -36.69 0.41 94.00 116.86 1.39

3,262.00 0.84 137.64 3,259.34 1.02 -35.91 1.21 96.00 137.50 0.32

3,356.00 0.70 136.85 3,353.33 0.10 -35.06 2.08 94.00 137.28 0.15

3,452.00 0.84 138.96 3,449.33 -0.86 -34.19 2.98 96.00 138.00 0.15

3,548.00 0.57 169.11 3,545.32 -1.86 -33.64 3.95 96.00 151.08 0.47

3,644.00 1.01 144.58 3,641.31 -3.02 -33.06 5.07 96.00 153.38 0.57

3,739.00 1.19 147.05 3,736.29 -4.53 -32.04 6.51 95.00 145.92 0.20

3,833.00 1.23 150.12 3,830.27 -6.22 -31.00 8.14 94.00 148.61 0.08

3,928.00 1.19 131.93 3,925.25 -7.77 -29.76 9.60 95.00 141.18 0.40

4,022.00 0.75 167.79 4,019.24 -9.02 -28.91 10.80 94.00 145.66 0.78

4,118.00 0.84 169.63 4,115.23 -10.33 -28.65 12.09 96.00 168.76 0.10

4,214.00 0.84 174.47 4,211.22 -11.72 -28.45 13.46 96.00 172.05 0.07

4,308.00 0.75 179.56 4,305.21 -13.02 -28.38 14.76 94.00 176.87 0.12

4,402.00 0.53 166.56 4,399.20 -14.06 -28.27 15.79 94.00 174.18 0.28

4,496.00 0.35 166.38 4,493.20 -14.76 -28.11 16.48 94.00 166.49 0.19

7/31/2019 12:12:26PM Page 4 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



Wetlbenders
End Of Well Report

Company:
Project:

Site:
Well:

Wellbore:

Design:

XTO Energy
’Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

;Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West
'#101H

iSTOI

jST01

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 

Database:

Well #101H

RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17) 
RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17) 

Grid
Minimum Curvature 

WBDS SQL 2

Survey r~; —------- :-------------- -- —---- --------------------------- -------------------- — -------------
~ j

MD 
• (usft)

Inc
n

Azi (azimuth)
n

TVD
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec 
(usft)

CL
(usft)

CL Azi
(“)

DLeg
(°/100ft)

4,591.00 0.57 302.96 4,588.20 -14.79 -28.43 16.52 95.00 265.66 0.90

4,685.00 1.54 302.35 ■ 4,682.18 -13.86 -29.89 15.69 94.00 302.51 1.03

4,781.00 1.14 299.62 4,778.16 -12.69 -31.81 14.64 96.00 301.19 0.42

4,877.00 1.19 288.90 4,874.14 -11.90 -33.59 13.96 96.00 294.14 0.23

4,971.00 1.05 293.91 4,968.12 -11.23 -35.30 13.40 94.00 291.25 0.18

5,066.00 1.10 282.57 5,063.10 -10.68 -36.98 12.96 95.00 288.11 0.23

5,160.00 0.92 269.83 5,157.09 -10.49 -38.62 12.87 94.00 276.77 0.31

5,254.00 0.92 266.93 5,251.07 -10.53 -40.13 13.00 94.00 268.38 0.05

5,349.00 0.88 264.38 5,346.06 -10.64 -41.61 13.21 95.00 265.68 0.06

5,444.00 1.14 266.31 5,441.05 -10.78 -43.28 13.44 95.00 265.47 0.28

5,538.00 0.97 263.85 5,535.03 -10.92 -45.01 13.69 94.00 265.18 0.19 '

5,632.00 1.19 264.12 5,629.02 -11.11 -46.77 13.99 94.00 264.00 0.23

5,728.00 0.97 248.38 5,725.00 ' -11.51 -48.52 14.50 96.00 257.06 0.38

5,823.00 1.19 231.77 5,819.98 -12.41 -50.04 15.50 95.00 239.22 0.40

5,918.00 1.32 228.96 5,914.96 -13.74 -51.64 16.92 95.00 230.29 0.15

6,012.00 1.10 225.71 6,008.94 -15.08 -53.10 18.35 94.00 227.48 0.25

6,106.00 1.36 226.15 6,102.92 -16.49 -54.55 19.84 94.00 225.95 0.28

' 6,202.00 1.32 211.91 6,198.89 -18.21 -55.96 21.65 96.00 219.14 0.35

6,298.00 1.49 211.82 6,294.86 -20.21 -57.20 23.73 ^ 96.00 211.86 0.18

6,391.00 1.45 207.34 6,387.83 -22.29 -58.38 25.87 93.00 209.61 0.13

6,486.00 1.49 214.11 6,482.80 -24.38 -59.62 28.03 95.00 210.77 0.19

6,582.00 1.89 218.59 6,578.76 -26.65 -61.31 30.40 96.00 216.62 0.44

6,675.00 1.98 218.24 6,671.70 -29.11 -63.26 32.98 93.00 218.41 0.10

6,771.00 1.05 266.31 6,767.67 -30.47 -65.17 34.46 96.00 234.48 1.56

6,865.00 1.23 270.80 6,861.65 -30.51 -67.03 34.61 94.00 268.73 0.21

6,959.00 1.23 265.79 6,955.63 -30.57 -69.05 34.80 94.00 268.30 0.11

7,054.00 1.67 259.37 7,050.60 -30.90 -71.43 35.27 95.00 262.09 0.49
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report:to

ENERGY

Company: XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well #101H
Project: Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) TVD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17)
Site: Ross Draw 25-36 Fed West MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier'17)
Well: #101H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: ST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: ST01 Database: WBDS_SQL_2

Survey

MD
(usft)

! .

Inc

o
Azi (azimuth)

n

!■

TVD
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec 
(usft)

CL
(usft)

CL Azi
(°)

DLeg
P100ft)

7,149.00 1.58 302.35 7,145.57 -30.45 -73.89 34.98 95.00 280.24 1.26

7,245.00 2.64 329.77 7,241.50 -27.84 -76.13 32.51 96.00 319.57 1.50

7,340.00 2.81 343.22 7,336.40 -23.72 -77.90 28.51 95.00 . 336.71 0.69

7,435.00 2.51 351.13 7,431.29 -19.43 -78.89 24.29 95.00 346.95 0.50

7,530.00 2.73 338.30 7,526.20 -15.27 -80.05 20.21 95.00 344.44 0.66

7,624.00 3.74 354.38 7,620.05 -10.14 -81.18 15.16 94.00 347.60 1.43

7,719.00 5.10 329.59 7,714.77 -3.42 -83.62 8.60 95.00 340.05 2.44

7,812.00 5.41 338.21 7,807.38 4.22 -87.34 1.21 93.00 334.03 0.91

7,'908.00 4.62 359.13 7,903.02 12.29 -89.08 -6.73 96.00 347.84 2.06

8,002.00 3.25 16.70 7,996.80 18.63 -88.37 -13.10 94.00 6.38 1.93

8,096.00 2.29 31.56 8,090.69 22.78 -86.62 -17.36 94.00 22.84 1.27

8,190.00 1.41 48.34 8,184.64 25.15 -84.77 -19.84 94.00 37.94 1.09

8,285.00 1.01 53.44 8,279.62 26.42 -83.23 -21.21 95.00 50.47 0.44

8,380.00 0.18 109.78 8,374.61 26.87 -82.41 -21.70 95.00 61.13 0.97

8,475.00 0.97 167.26 8,469.61 26.04 -82.10 -20.89 95.00 159.16 0.93

8,569.00 2.29 165.06 8,563.57 23.45 -81.44 -18.34 94.00 165.71 1.41

8,663.00 2.59 160.49 8,657.48 19.63 -80.24 -14.61 94.00 162.63 0.38

8,758.00 2.73 159.97 8,752.38 15.48 -78.75 -10.56 95.00 160.22 0.15

8,854.00 2.33 166.12 8,848.29 11.44 -77.50 -6.60 96.00 162.80 0.50

8,948.00 1.76 185.81 8,942.23 8.15 -77.19 -3.34 94.00 174.58 0.95

9,043.00 1.71 198.02 9,037.19 5.35 -77.77 -0.51 95.00 191.83 0.39

9,139.00 1.19 218.32 9,133.16 3.20 -78.84 1.70 96.00 206.33 0.75

9,233.00 1.10 212.00 9,227.14 1.67 -79.92 3.29 94.00 215.28 0.16

9,305.00 1.10 206.11 9,299.12 0.47 -80.59 4.54 72.00 209.06 0.16

9,487.00 5.98 190.11 9,480.72 -10.44 -83.02 15.58 182.00 192.58 2.71

9,519.00 4.75 186.51 9,512.58 -13.40 -83.47 18.56 32.00 188.52 3.98

9,543.00 1.85 165.50 9,536.54 -14.76 -83.48 19.92 24.00 180.66 12.89
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

Company: •XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well #101H
Project: i Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) TVD Reference: RKB = 23’ @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17)
Site: | Ross.Draw 25-36 Fed West MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17)
Well: #10' H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: jST01 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: |ST01 Database: WBDS_SQL_2

Survey

MD Inc Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S E/W V. Sec CL CLAzi DLeg

(usft) Q n(usft)(usft)(usft)(usft)(usft) O (°/100ft)

9,568.00 1.54 68.21 9,561.53 -15.03 -83.07 20.16 25.00 122.78 10.21

9,613.00 1.36 74.54 9,606.52 -14.66 -81.99 19.72 45.00 71.18 0.53

9,660.00 4.13 176.49 9,653.48 -16.20 -81.35 21.22 47.00 157.40 9.80

9,708.00 8.44 177.89 9,701.18 -21.45 -81.12 26.45 48.00 177.43 8.98

9,755.00 11.91 175.52 9,747.43 -29.73 -80.61 34.68 47.00 176.50 7.43

9,802.00 16.88 ' 173.32 9,792.94 -41.35 -79.44 46.21 47.00 174.23 10.64

9,849.00 25.32 170.07 9,836.75 -58.06 -76.91 62.73 47.00 171.38 18.12

9,950.00 38.02 172.09 9,922.54 -110.36 -68.87 114.42 101.00 171.26 12.62

9,997.00 46.11 169.46 9,957.41 -141.40 -63.77 145.09 47.00 170.67 17.61

10,044.00 50.55 173.41 9,988.65 -176.10 -58.58 179.40 47.00 171.50 11.34

10,091.00 55.65 181.85 10,016.89 -213.59 -57.13 216.72 47.00 177.77 17.99

10,138.00 59.34 185.81 10,042.15 -253.12 -59.80 256.34 47.00 183.87 10.59

10,183.00 58.07 187.30 10,065.53 -291.32 -64.19 294.74 45.00 186.55 4.00

10,232.00 63.69 189.94 10,089.37 -333.61 -70.63 337.35 49.00 188.66 12.40

10,279.00 67.16 190.11 10,108.91 -375.70 -78.07 379.82 ' 47.00 190.03 7.39

10,373.00 75.96 193.28 10,138.62 -462.91 -96.18 467.99 94.00 191.74 9.89

10,467.00 86.90 195.39 10,152.61 -552.81 -119.18 559.15 94.00 194.35 11.85

10,522.00 90.51 193.45 10,153.85 -606.06 -132.87 613.14 55.00 194.42 7.45

10,562.00 90.73 192.84 10,153.42 -645.01 -141.97 652.58 40.00 193.15 1.62

10,656.00 90.07 192.75 10,152.76 -736.67 -162.79 745.36 94.00 192.79 0.71

10,750.00 90.46 193.19 10,152.33 -828.27 -183.88 838.09 94.00 192.97 0.63

10,844.00 94.46 194.95 10,148.30 -919.34 -206.71 930.41 94.00 194.07 4.65

10,939.00 91.16 192.84 10,143.64 -1,011.44 -229.49 1,023.73 95.00 193.89 4.12

11,033.00 91.56 193 10 10,141.41 -1,103.01 -250.58 1,116.44 94.00 192.97 0.51

11,127.00 88.44 190.46. 10,141.41 -1,195.01 -269.76 1,209.46 94.00 191.78 4.35

11,221.00 87.65 186.77 10,144.62 -1,287.88 -283.83 1,303.02 94.00 188.62 4.01

11,316.00 91.52 184.05 10,145.30 -1,382.43 -292.79 1,397.94 95.00 185.41 4.98
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Wellbenders
End Of Well ReportTO

ENERGY

Company: jXTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well #101H
Project: j Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) TVD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17)
Site: fRoss Draw 25-36 Fed West MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 2967.00usft (Frontier 17)
Well: #101H North Reference: Grid
